#### 506541103 03/07/2021

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6587881

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SENSEG LTD.	02/19/2021

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	PIXART IMAGING INC.	
Street Address:	5F., NO. 5, INNOVATION ROAD I, HSINCHU SCIENCE PARK	
City:	HSIN-CHU	
State/Country:	TAIWAN	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13303592

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)574-5876

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 17032685992

Email: zhuoxu83@gmail.com

**Correspondent Name:** LI&CAI INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY(USA) OFFICE

Address Line 1: 3057 NUTLEY STREET

**SUITE 818** Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22031

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110P000363US.A1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ZHUO XU	
SIGNATURE:	/ZHUO XU/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/07/2021	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 055515 FRAME: 0197** 506541103

# Form of Recordable Patent Assignment and Reservation

WHEREAS, in consideration of One Dollar(\$1.00) and other goods and valuable considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and subject to the reservations stated in the Patent Assignment Agreement between parties,

SENSEG OY

(hereinafter "ASSIGNOR(S)")

HEREBY grant(s) and assign(s) to

PIXART IMAGING INC.

(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE(S)")

all of the ASSIGNOR(S)'s rights, title and interest in and to the United States Letters Patent(s) and patent application(s) identified in Exhibit A attached hereto, (hereinafter, collectively, "ASSIGNED PATENT(S)"), to have and to hold the same, unto ASSIGNEE(S) for his/their own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of his/their successors and assigns, including all damages for infringement of any of the ASSIGNED PATENT(S) and the sole right to sue therefore under such ASSIGNED PATENT(S), for the full term(s) of all such ASSIGNED PATENT(S), subject to all rights granted under the ASSIGNED PATENT(S) to third parties by ASSIGNOR(S) prior to the effective date of the said Patent Assignment Agreement.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby reserve(s) and retain(s), for the benefit of himself/themselves and his/their subsidiaries and their successors and assigns, the rights and licenses set forth in the Patent Assignment Agreement.

SENSEG OY (Assignor) (English name: SENSEG LTD.)

Name:Ville Mäkinen

Title: Board Member

Date: February 19th 2021

PIXART IMAGING INC\_(Assignee)

orginalitie. /

Name: Chia-Lin Chang

Title: General Counsel

Date: February 19, 2021

# Exhibit A

United States Patent Application(s)

Patent office	Application no.	
US	12/232536	Method and apparatus for sensory stimulation
US	12/232548	Method and apparatus for sensory stimulation
US	13/122113	Techniques for presenting vehicle-related information
US	12/516729	Techniques for determining hearing threshold
US	13/432329	Method and apparatus for sensory stimulation
US	12/900305	Tactile stimulation apparatus having a composite section comprising a semiconducting material
US	14/040389	Method and apparatus for sensory stimulation
US	13/303592	Voltage amplifier
US	14/294002	Tactile stimulation apparatus having a composite section comprising a semiconducting material
US	12/993784	Interface apparatus for touch input and tactile output communication
US	14/569472	Method and apparatus for sensory stimulation
US	14/602058	Controlling output current for electrosensory vibration

End of Exhibit A

**RECORDED: 03/07/2021** 

2 / 2

PATENT REEL: 055515 FRAME: 0199